EVENT>749%ers San Mateo NLM 1022 |SESSION>Morning | SECTION> A N-S

DATE>October 29, 2022 | SANCTION>2210350 | 10/29/2022 13:08|EVENT CODE>01A
_____________________ ) mm e
CITY>San Mateo |RATING>Sectional | MOVEMENT>MITCHELL

AVE> 50.0 |TOP> 4 |MP LIMITS>750/500
2022

PAIRS IN STRAT 7=5/B=2 e R
————————————————————————————————————————————————— | | Overall |

Section | |Final |
No Name Name |F1t |Rnk-7 |Rnk-B|Rnk-7|Rnk-
B| Score | Pct | Awards \

1 Doug Weil Judy Weil 7

47.50 47.50

2 Sheila Wong Christie Noble 7

44 .50 44.50

3 Shirley Ehrlich Peter Sorensen 7

49.50 49.50

4 Mike Halliday Jackie Lowenberg B 2 \ 1 1
54.50 54.50 1.35(07)

5 Allan Abrams Elena Powers B 3 . \ 2

54.00 54.00 1.01(07)

Totals

250.00
EVENT>749ers San Mateo NLM 1022 |SESSION>Morning | SECTION> A E-W
DATE>October 29, 2022 | SANCTION>2210350 | 10/29/2022 13:08|EVENT CODE>01A

AVE> 50.0 |TOP> 4 |MP LIMITS>750/500

2022
PAIRS IN STRAT 7=5/B=2 ym——, mmmmm - ,m————— -
________ 72 A
————————————————————————————————————————————————— | | Overall |
Section \ |Final |
No Name Name |F1t |Rnk-7 |Rnk-B|Rnk-7|Rnk-
B| Score | Pct | Awards \
1 Robyn Lee Bob Gleason 7

48.00 48.00



2 Don Levine Richard Springer 7 . .
50.50 50.50

3 Ed Lichtig Jackie Thomas 7 4 . | 2
51.50 51.50 0.76(07)
4 Gail Cameron James Bolton B . .
44 .50 44.50
5 Kai Eckert Rebecca Simmons B 1 . \ 1 1

55.50 55.50 1.80(07)

Totals

250.00
EVENT>199%er San Mateo NLM 1022 |SESSION>First | SECTION> B N-S
DATE>October 29, 2022 | SANCTION>2210350 | 10/29/2022 12:43|EVENT CODE>01B
CITY>San Mateo |RATING>Sectional | MOVEMENT>MITCHELL
AVE> 60.0 |TOP> 5 |MP LIMITS>200/150 | TOURN>San Mateo NLM Fall
2022

PAIRS IN STRAT A=6/B=3 Bl et y ==
————————————————————————————————————————————————— | | Section |

| Section |
No Name Name |F1t |Rnk-A|Rnk-B| Score |
Pct |Awards \

1 Cynthia Wener Nancy Zorfas A . . 60.30
50.25

2 Arthur Lund Carol Ordemann B . . 36.52
30.43

3 Cathy Johnson Fran Gaura A 2 . 64.10
53.42 0.55(n)

4 Debra Martinez Rise Cherin A . . 57.60
48.00

5 Ryan Gossiaux David Gin B 1 1 83.90
69.92 0.78(A)

6 William Somers Michael Havern B . . 56.60
47.17

Totals 359.02

EVENT>199%9er San Mateo NLM 1022 |SESSION>First | SECTION> B E-W
________________________ y - TTTT TTTTTTTTTTTTy T TTTTTTT O TTTTTTT Ty T TTTT T T T T
DATE>October 29, 2022  |SANCTION>2210350 | 10/29/2022 12:43|EVENT CODE>01B



AVE> 60.0

2022

| TOP> 5

| Section |
No Name
Pct | Awards |

1 Elizabeth Molumphy
.42

2 Patricia Anderson
.92 0.55(n)

3 Kristine Birge
.17 0.78(A)

4 Frankie Ferguson
.17 0.46(B)

5 Paul Edwards

.08

6 Janice Carter

.67

| MP

LIMITS>200/150

Section
Name |F1t |Rnk-A|Rnk-B|
Paula Linden A
Kathy Vita A 2
Thomas Birge B 1 1
Cecilia Muaddi B . 2
Liam Edwards B
Rita Armstrong B

Totals

NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 1 « K10
North Deals vyQJ954
None Vul +Q38

#AJ103
4AQJ654 3
vyAl06 vyK7
¢103 ¢ AK752
&Q2 #K8764

49872

v832

+J964

95

EW 54&: W 4N; E 3N; EW 4¢; EW 2v; EW 3&;

Par —450: EW 44+1

| TOURN>San Mateo NLM Fall

Score

56.

65.

84

61

43.

47.

359

90

90

.20

.40

30

60

.30

Score
N-S E-W
110

Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W
4.00 0.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A2-Levine-Springer




Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
140 3.00 1.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A4-Cameron-Bolton
400 2.00 2.00 A2-Wong-Noble A3-Lichtig-Thomas
430 1.00 3.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen Ab5-Eckert-Simmons
450 0.00 4.00 Al1-Weil-Weil Al-Lee-Gleason
50 5.00 0.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
110 3.50 1.50 B1-Wener-Zorfas B1-Molumphy-Linden
110 3.50 1.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B5-Edwards-Edwards
140 2.00 3.00 B6-Somers-Havern B6-Carter-Armstrong
170 1.00 4.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B3-Birge-Birge
400 0.00 5.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B2-Anderson-Vita
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 2 Y
East Deals vyA43
N-S Vul ¢+ AKJ3
&#QJ952
J73 N aA62
vyKJ10965 w | E v —
+106 S 87542
108 S#AT7643
4KQ10985
vQ872
+0Q9
& K
N 44; NS 3N; S 24; NS 3¢; NS 3%; NS 1v;
Par +620: N 4=
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
1100 4.00 0.00 A2-Wong-Noble A3-Lichtig-Thomas
600 2.50 1.50 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A5-Eckert-Simmons
600 2.50 1.50 A5-Abrams-Powers A4-Cameron-Bolton
140 1.00 3.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A2-Levine-Springer
200 0.00 4.00 Al1-Weil-Weil Al-Lee-Gleason
660 4.00 1.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B1-Molumphy-Linden
660 4.00 1.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B2-Anderson-Vita




#9875

Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
660 4.00 1.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
630 1.50 3.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B5-Edwards-Edwards
630 1.50 3.50 B6-Somers-Havern B6-Carter-Armstrong
200 0.00 5.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B3-Birge-Birge
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 3 4 K85
South Deals ¥ K7
E-W Vul ¢AQ65

aQJ7 N aA3
vAJ95 EEEREES v Q8632
+K93 411082
*AJ10 B a42

4109642
v 104
¢ 74
#KQ63

W 3v;: EW 2N: NS 24: E 29v: EW 2¢; NS 1&;
Par —100: NS 3ax—1

130
100

200
100
100

Score
E-W

110
140
140

140
150
170

Matchpoints Pair

N-S
4.00
3.00
2.00
0.50
0.50
5.00
3.50
3.50
2.00
1.00
0.00

E-W N-S

0.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg
1.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen
2.00 A1-Weil-Weil

3.50 A2-Wong-Noble
3.50 A5-Abrams-Powers
0.00 B6-Somers-Havern
1.50 B4-Martinez-Cherin
1.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin
3.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas
4.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura
5.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann

Pair

E-W
A2-Levine-Springer
A5-Eckert-Simmons
Al-Lee-Gleason
A3-Lichtig-Thomas
A4-Cameron-Bolton
B6-Carter-Armstrong
B2-Anderson-Vita
B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
B1-Molumphy-Linden
B5-Edwards-Edwards
B3-Birge-Birge




NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 4 aAl4
WestDeals vQ3
Both Vul ¢AKQ42
Q102
49862 N 4753
vy K10 YAQ9742
495 +6
AAI843 = AaK765
4+ KQ10
vJ865
4J10873
&9

NS 3N; NS 4¢; EW 2&; NS 14; NS 1v;

Par +500: EW 4&x—2

Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
600 4.00 0.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A4-Cameron-Bolton
150 3.00 1.00 A1-Weil-Weil Al-Lee-Gleason
130 2.00 2.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A2-Levine-Springer
110 1.00 3.00 A2-Wong-Noble A3-Lichtig-Thomas
100 0.00 4.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A5-Eckert-Simmons
660 5.00 0.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura B5-Edwards-Edwards
600 4.00 1.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
150 2.00 3.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B3-Birge-Birge
150 2.00 3.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B2-Anderson-Vita
150 2.00 3.00 B6-Somers-Havern B6-Carter-Armstrong
130 0.00 5.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B1-Molumphy-Linden
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 5 48

NorthDeals %1087543

N-S Vul +Q2

10986

4 AK102 B 47643

vJ6 WAREN= vAKQ9

¢+KJ965 S ¢ A1073




&52

a4
4QJ95

v2

+84
#AKQJ73

EW 6¢; EW 54; NS 3%; EW 1N; EW 1v,

Par —920: EW 64=

NS 2N; NS 2¢; NS 2%; EW 1v;

Par +120: NS 1IN+1

Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
100 4.00 0.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A5-Eckert-Simmons
150 2.50 1.50 A2-Wong-Noble A3-Lichtig-Thomas
150 2.50 1.50 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A2-Levine-Springer
170 1.00 3.00 Al-Weil-Weil Al-Lee-Gleason
420 0.00 4.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A4-Cameron-Bolton
300 5.00 0.00 B6-Somers-Havern B5-Edwards-Edwards
170 4.00 1.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B6-Carter-Armstrong
200 3.00 2.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B1-Molumphy-Linden
400 2.00 3.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B3-Birge-Birge
420 0.50 4.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann B2-Anderson-Vita
420 0.50 4.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 6 «Q4
East Deals ¥ Q85
E-W Vul ¢ AK10753
®A7
4 AK82 N 4J109
v10743 w || E vyAK96
+864 S +QJ2
109 )54
47653
vJ2
+9
*KQ8632




Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
170 4.00 0.00 Al-Weil-Weil A5-Eckert-Simmons
150 3.00 1.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg Al-Lee-Gleason
110 2.00 2.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A3-Lichtig-Thomas
50 0.50 3.50 A2-Wong-Noble A2-Levine-Springer
50 0.50 3.50 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A4-Cameron-Bolton
200 5.00 0.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B1-Molumphy-Linden
150 4.00 1.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
110 3.00 2.00 B6-Somers-Havern B5-Edwards-Edwards
100 1.50 3.50 B1-Wener-Zorfas B6-Carter-Armstrong
100 1.50 3.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann B2-Anderson-Vita
50 0.00 5.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B3-Birge-Birge
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 7 4J6
South Deals %73
Both Vul ¢KJ653
*#A962
4A532 N 41074
vK1092 w || E vQJ654
+Q108 s +94
103 *KQ7
4KQ98
vAS8
¢AT2
#J854
NS 34; NS 4¢; NS 2N; NS 3&; EW 1v;
Par +140: NS 1a+2
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
600 4.00 0.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A3-Lichtig-Thomas
130 3.00 1.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg Al-Lee-Gleason
110 2.00 2.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A4-Cameron-Bolton
100 1.00 3.00 Al-Weil-Weil A5-Eckert-Simmons
90 0.00 4.00 A2-Wong-Noble A2-Levine-Springer
300 5.00 0.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B6-Carter-Armstrong




Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
110 4.00 1.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B2-Anderson-Vita
90 2.50 2.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
90 2.50 2.50 B4-Martinez-Cherin B1-Molumphy-Linden
100 0.50 4.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B3-Birge-Birge
100 0.50 4.50 B6-Somers-Havern B5-Edwards-Edwards
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 8 «Q1085
West Deals $K87432
None Vul +1096
b —
vio T L
¢ AKJ2 Wsj +8743
*A874 #1062
462
vQJ5
¢+ Q5
#KQJ953
EW 3N; EW 34; EW 4¢; NS 1v; EW 1&;
Par —400: EW 3N=
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
50 4.00 0.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg Al-Lee-Gleason
70 3.00 1.00 A2-Wong-Noble A2-Levine-Springer
110 1.00 3.00 A1-Weil-Weil A5-Eckert-Simmons
110 1.00 3.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A4-Cameron-Bolton
110 1.00 3.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A3-Lichtig-Thomas
100 4.50 0.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
100 4.50 0.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B3-Birge-Birge
50 2.50 2.50 B4-Martinez-Cherin B1-Molumphy-Linden
50 2.50 2.50 B6-Somers-Havern B5-Edwards-Edwards
70 1.00 4.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B6-Carter-Armstrong
150 0.00 5.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B2-Anderson-Vita




NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 9 483
North Deals YAK10932
E-W Vul +105
1098
410642 N a AK75
vQi4 v75
¢+A96 *J7
aK76 = £Q1432
4QJ9
v86
+KQ8432
& A5

EW 24;: NS 2v; NS 2¢;: EW 2
Par —100: NS 3¢x—1; NS 3vx—1

N-S
140
140
110

170
140
140
110
110
110

Score
E-W

50
140

Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W
3.50 0.50 A2-Wong-Noble A2-Levine-Springer

3.50 0.50 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A4-Cameron-Bolton
2.00 2.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg Al-Lee-Gleason

1.00 3.00 A1-Weil-Weil A5-Eckert-Simmons
0.00 4.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A3-Lichtig-Thomas
5.00 0.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B2-Anderson-Vita
3.50 1.50 B1-Wener-Zorfas B5-Edwards-Edwards

3.50 1.50 B6-Somers-Havern B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
1.00 4.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B1-Molumphy-Linden
1.00 4.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura B3-Birge-Birge

1.00 4.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B6-Carter-Armstrong

NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 10 4109842
East Deals vJ32
Both Vul ¢+KQ2
&»K8
4 Q NI 2 AK765

vYyAQ1l07 W = v96
41987543 S ¢+ 106




&4 10732
&J3
vK854
¢ A
#AQJI965
NS 3N; S 24;: NS 29; EW 2¢; NS 2&; N 1e:
Par +500: EW 44x-2
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
110 4.00 0.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A3-Lichtig-Thomas
100 2.50 1.50 A1-Weil-Weil A5-Eckert-Simmons
100 2.50 1.50 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A4-Cameron-Bolton
90 1.00 3.00 A2-Wong-Noble A2-Levine-Springer
200 0.00 4.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg Al-Lee-Gleason
130 4.50 0.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B3-Birge-Birge
130 4.50 0.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B2-Anderson-Vita
110 2.50 2.50 B1-Wener-Zorfas B5-Edwards-Edwards
110 2.50 2.50 B4-Martinez-Cherin B6-Carter-Armstrong
100 0.50 4.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann B1-Molumphy-Linden
100 0.50 4.50 B6-Somers-Havern B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 11 9
SouthDeals YA732
None Vul ¢+ KJ103
Q543
4106 N 4aAKQJ743
vK854 v
4986 S ¢AQ72
#K1097 A8
4852
vyQJ1096
¢54
*J62

EW 64; W 5N; E 3N; EW 5¢; EW 2&; NS 1v;

Par —980: EW 64=




N-S

Score
E-W
230
420
450
480
510
400
450
480
480
480
480

Matchpoints Pair Pair

N-S
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
5.00
4.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

E-W N-S E-W

0.00 A2-Wong-Noble Al-Lee-Gleason
1.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A3-Lichtig-Thomas
2.00 Al-Weil-Weil A4-Cameron-Bolton

3.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A2-Levine-Springer
4.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A5-Eckert-Simmons
0.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B5-Edwards-Edwards
1.00 B6-Somers-Havern B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
3.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann B1-Molumphy-Linden

3.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B3-Birge-Birge
3.50 B4-Martinez-Cherin B6-Carter-Armstrong
3.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B2-Anderson-Vita

NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 12 a4 A852
WestDeals ¥Q1094

N-S Vul ¢A9
#A105
464 N | 4J3
v532 W £ vyKJ76
¢K875 s | +QJ10
K987 «QJ63
4KQ10097
vA8
46432
*42
NS 44; NS 3N; NS 2v; NS 1¢;
Par +620: NS 44=
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
680 4.00 0.00 A2-Wong-Noble Al-Lee-Gleason
620 2.50 1.50 Al-Weil-Weil A4-Cameron-Bolton
620 2.50 1.50 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A3-Lichtig-Thomas
170 0.50 3.50 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A5-Eckert-Simmons
170 0.50 3.50 A5-Abrams-Powers A2-Levine-Springer
650 4.00 1.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B5-Edwards-Edwards




4904

N aAJS
vyAQ1l086 Swmim= VY972
¢1043 ¢+KJ6
#9062 —

2Q1843

Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
650 4.00 1.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B6-Carter-Armstrong
650 4.00 1.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B2-Anderson-Vita
620 2.00 3.00 B6-Somers-Havern B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
150 1.00 4.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura B3-Birge-Birge
Pass 0.00 5.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B1-Molumphy-Linden
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 13 aKQ6

North Deals vyKJ4

Both Vul +87

#A1075

24108732
v53
¢AQ952
&K

NS 34: NS IN; NS 2¢; NS 2&: N 1v;
Par +140: NS 1a+2

N-S
110
110
110

90

140
140
100

Score
E-W

100

100
100
100

Matchpoints Pair

N-S
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
0.00
4.50
4.50
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

E-W N-S

1.00 A1l-Weil-Weil

1.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg
1.00 A5-Abrams-Powers
3.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen
4.00 A2-Wong-Noble
0.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann
0.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin
2.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura
4.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas
4.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin
4.00 B6-Somers-Havern

Pair

E-W
A4-Cameron-Bolton
A5-Eckert-Simmons
A2-Levine-Springer
A3-Lichtig-Thomas
Al-Lee-Gleason
B6-Carter-Armstrong
B1-Molumphy-Linden
B2-Anderson-Vita
B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
B5-Edwards-Edwards
B3-Birge-Birge




NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 14 o« AK9?2
EastDeals ¥K983
None Vul +1073
Q6
410654 N «QJ8
v76 W E vQ542
¢ A54 s ¢+ K96
*J942 *A87
73
vAJ10
+QJ82
«#K1053
NS 3¥; NS 2N; NS 24; NS 3¢; NS 2&;
Par +140: NS 1v+2
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
180 4.00 0.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A2-Levine-Springer
110 3.00 1.00 A1-Weil-Weil A4-Cameron-Bolton
100 2.00 2.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A3-Lichtig-Thomas
90 1.00 3.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A5-Eckert-Simmons
50 0.00 4.00 A2-Wong-Noble Al-Lee-Gleason
120 4.00 1.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
120 4.00 1.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B5-Edwards-Edwards
120 4.00 1.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B1-Molumphy-Linden
110 2.00 3.00 B6-Somers-Havern B3-Birge-Birge
100 1.00 4.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura B2-Anderson-Vita
50 0.00 5.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B6-Carter-Armstrong
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 15 «aQ64
South Deals vA8
N-S Vul +Q872
®AJT2
4AJ10932 \\ 4 K85
vQ542 WAREN=S vJ76
¢ — S +109514




K104 863
a7
vK1:093
¢ AKJ63
«Q95
N 3N; NS 5¢; NS 4&;: NS 2v; S IN; EW 1e;
Par +600: NS 5¢=
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
210 4.00 0.00 A2-Wong-Noble Al-Lee-Gleason
100 2.50 1.50 Al-Weil-Weil A4-Cameron-Bolton
100 2.50 1.50 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A5-Eckert-Simmons
200 0.50 3.50 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen  A3-Lichtig-Thomas
200 0.50 3.50 A5-Abrams-Powers A2-Levine-Springer
630 5.00 0.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B5-Edwards-Edwards
170 4.00 1.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura B2-Anderson-Vita
150 3.00 2.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B6-Carter-Armstrong
130 2.00 3.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
100 1.00 4.00 B6-Somers-Havern B3-Birge-Birge
200 0.00 5.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B1-Molumphy-Linden

NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 16 8

West Deals %1053
E-W Vul ¢AKQ983
#3853
aA104 4J97632
vyA82 vQ9
+10654 *7
&1062 &»KJ97
aKQ5
vyKJ764
+J2
*»AQ4

NS 4N; NS 49; NS 5¢; EW 24; NS 2;
Par +430: NS 3N+1




Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
460 4.00 0.00 Al-Weil-Weil A3-Lichtig-Thomas
420 3.00 1.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A2-Levine-Springer
400 2.00 2.00 A2-Wong-Noble Ab5-Eckert-Simmons
150 1.00 3.00 A5-Abrams-Powers Al-Lee-Gleason
50 0.00 4.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A4-Cameron-Bolton
460 5.00 0.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B5-Edwards-Edwards
430 3.50 1.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann B6-Carter-Armstrong
430 3.50 1.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B1-Molumphy-Linden
400 2.00 3.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
50 1.00 4.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura B2-Anderson-Vita
140 0.00 5.00 B6-Somers-Havern B3-Birge-Birge
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 17 4aAQ872
NorthDeals %8654
None Vul ¢ —
#AQ42
4 KJ3 N 41096
vAlJ9 w | E vQ103
+KQ62 s ¢10875
«K105 863
454
YK72
¢AJ943
*J97

S 3v; NS 2N; NS 24: N 2v; NS 3&: S 2¢: N 1¢;
Par +140: S 1v+2

N-S
200
140

1100

Score
E-W

50
50
100

Matchpoints Pair

N-S
4.00
3.00
1.50
1.50
0.00
5.00

E-W N-S
0.00 A5-Abrams-Powers

Pair
E-W
Al-Lee-Gleason

1.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A4-Cameron-Bolton

2.50 Al-Weil-Weil

2.50 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen

4.00 A2-Wong-Noble
0.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin

A3-Lichtig-Thomas
A2-Levine-Springer
A5-Eckert-Simmons
B6-Carter-Armstrong




S 3N; NS 3v; NS 24; NS 3¢; N IN; EW 1;

Par +500: EW 4#&x—3

Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
150 4.00 1.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
120 3.00 2.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura B1-Molumphy-Linden
90 2.00 3.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B5-Edwards-Edwards
50 0.50 4.50 B1-Wener-Zorfas B3-Birge-Birge
50 0.50 4.50 B6-Somers-Havern B2-Anderson-Vita
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 18 4aAJ874
East Deals vK6
N-S Vul +J86
&»K54
4K10932 N 465
vyA832 vQlJ
w E
49743 = +Q2
»— #AQJ10862
+Q
v109754
¢+ AK105
%973

Score

N-S E-W
150
150
100
100

200
150
100
100
100
50
50

Matchpoints Pair

N-S
3.50
3.50
1.50
1.50
0.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
0.50
0.50

E-W N-S

0.50 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg

0.50 A5-Abrams-Powers
2.50 Al-Weil-Weil

2.50 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen

4.00 A2-Wong-Noble
0.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura
2.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas
2.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin
2.00 B6-Somers-Havern
4.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann
4.50 B4-Martinez-Cherin

Pair

E-W
A4-Cameron-Bolton
Al-Lee-Gleason
A3-Lichtig-Thomas
A2-Levine-Springer
A5-Eckert-Simmons
B1-Molumphy-Linden
B3-Birge-Birge
B6-Carter-Armstrong
B2-Anderson-Vita
B5-Edwards-Edwards
B4-Ferguson-Muaddi




NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 19 Y

South Deals YA7653

E-W Vul ¢+KJ1075
6652

aAQ9765 N a2
Kios Tk
*K9 20843

4KJ10843
vy —
¢+A83
#AJ107

NS 4¢; NS 2N; NS 24; NS 2&; NS 1v;
Par +130: NS 1¢+3

Score Matchpoints Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S
50 3.00 1.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen
50 3.00 1.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg
50 3.00 1.00 A5-Abrams-Powers
150 1.00 3.00 A2-Wong-Noble
300 0.00 4.00 Al-Weil-Weil

430 5.00 0.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin
110 3.50 1.50 B1-Wener-Zorfas
110 3.50 1.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann

50 1.00 4.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura
50 1.00 4.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin
50 1.00 4.00 B6-Somers-Havern

Pair

E-W
A2-Levine-Springer
A4-Cameron-Bolton
Al-Lee-Gleason
A5-Eckert-Simmons
A3-Lichtig-Thomas
B6-Carter-Armstrong
B3-Birge-Birge
B5-Edwards-Edwards
B1-Molumphy-Linden
B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
B2-Anderson-Vita

NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 20 aJ542

West Deals v85

Both Vul 1032
&K542

4aAQ86 N By

YAQJ74 W = vK63
497 S  ¢+8654




*109 Q8763
4K973
v1092
¢+ AKQJ
Al
NS 2a: EW 2v; EW 1IN; NS 1¢; E 1&;
Par +110: NS 24=
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
110 4.00 0.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A4-Cameron-Bolton
100 3.00 1.00 Al-Weil-Weil A3-Lichtig-Thomas
200 2.00 2.00 A2-Wong-Noble A5-Eckert-Simmons
300 1.00 3.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen A2-Levine-Springer
400 0.00 4.00 A5-Abrams-Powers Al-Lee-Gleason
300 4.90 0.10 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B6-Carter-Armstrong
100 3.10 1.90 B3-Johnson-Gaura B1-Molumphy-Linden
100 3.10 1.90 B6-Somers-Havern B2-Anderson-Vita
100 1.30 3.70 B1-Wener-Zorfas B3-Birge-Birge
200 0.10 4.90 B4-Martinez-Cherin B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 21 96
North Deals ¥ K 10954
N-S Vul ¢ 7
*AKQ43
4 AK83 N 4Q42
YAJ762 w || E v3
¢+ K S ¢AJ6532
#J105 986
4J1075
vQ8
+Q10984
*72

EW 24: NS 1N; EW 2¢; NS 1v;
Par —110: EW 2&=

Score

Matchpoints Pair

Pair




N-S
110
110
100

80

120
110
100
100

E-W

200

90
90

N-S
3.50
3.50
2.00
1.00
0.00
5.00
4.00
2.50
2.50
0.50
0.50

E-W N-S E-W

0.50 A2-Wong-Noble A4-Cameron-Bolton
0.50 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A3-Lichtig-Thomas
2.00 Al-Weil-Weil A2-Levine-Springer

3.00 A5-Abrams-Powers Ab5-Eckert-Simmons
4.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen Al-Lee-Gleason

0.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B2-Anderson-Vita
1.00 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B5-Edwards-Edwards
2.50 B4-Martinez-Cherin B3-Birge-Birge

2.50 B6-Somers-Havern B1-Molumphy-Linden
4.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
4.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B6-Carter-Armstrong

NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 22 aJ)5
East Deals YA632

E-W Vul ¢ A94
#8742
464 N 4aAKQ98
YKQ10 ¢ | E vJo8
¢+ K102 S ¢Q73
#KJ953 *AQ
410732
v754
¢J865
»106
EW 5N; EW 44; EW 4%; EW 5&; EW 4¢;
Par —660: EW 3N+2
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
100 4.00 0.00 A5-Abrams-Powers Ab5-Eckert-Simmons
630 2.50 1.50 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen Al-Lee-Gleason
630 2.50 1.50 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A3-Lichtig-Thomas
660 0.50 3.50 Al-Weil-Weil A2-Levine-Springer
660 0.50 3.50 A2-Wong-Noble A4-Cameron-Bolton
620 4.50 0.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B6-Carter-Armstrong
620 4.50 0.50 B6-Somers-Havern B1-Molumphy-Linden




Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
630 2.50 2.50 B2-Lund-Ordemann B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
630 2.50 2.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B5-Edwards-Edwards
660 1.00 4.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B2-Anderson-Vita
690 0.00 5.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B3-Birge-Birge
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 23 41052
South Deals ¥ A9874
Both Vul ¢A753
»2
vies, KM (100
+Q8 W—S  ERENSTYY
*J1073 Q54
4 Al
vKQ3
+J62
#AKO986
S 59; NS4N; N 49; NS 4&; NS 3¢; NS 1e;
Par +650: S 4v+1
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
630 4.00 0.00 A5-Abrams-Powers A5-Eckert-Simmons
620 3.00 1.00 Al-Weil-Weil A2-Levine-Springer
170 2.00 2.00 A2-Wong-Noble A4-Cameron-Bolton
110 1.00 3.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A3-Lichtig-Thomas
100 0.00 4.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen Al-Lee-Gleason
620 4.50 0.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B5-Edwards-Edwards
620 4.50 0.50 B6-Somers-Havern B1-Molumphy-Linden
170 3.00 2.00 B3-Johnson-Gaura B6-Carter-Armstrong
100 1.00 4.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B2-Anderson-Vita
100 1.00 4.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
100 1.00 4.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B3-Birge-Birge




NLM Sectional 9:00 Session

Board 24 Q864
West Deals v104
None Vul ¢+ Al
*K7654
4102 N 4 AK95
v9862 w | E YAQ753
¢+K10962 s ¢53
A ®32
4J73
v KJ
+Q874
«Q1098
EW 3¥; EW 2¢; NS 2&; EW 1e;
Par —140: EW 3v=
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
100 4.00 0.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen Al-Lee-Gleason
140 1.50 2.50 Al-Weil-Weil A2-Levine-Springer
140 1.50 2.50 A2-Wong-Noble A4-Cameron-Bolton
140 1.50 2.50 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A3-Lichtig-Thomas
140 1.50 2.50 A5-Abrams-Powers A5-Eckert-Simmons
140 4.50 0.50 B3-Johnson-Gaura B6-Carter-Armstrong
140 4.50 0.50 B5-Gossiaux-Gin B5-Edwards-Edwards
170 2.00 3.00 B2-Lund-Ordemann B4-Ferguson-Muaddi
170 2.00 3.00 B4-Martinez-Cherin B3-Birge-Birge
170 2.00 3.00 B6-Somers-Havern B1-Molumphy-Linden
420 0.00 5.00 B1-Wener-Zorfas B2-Anderson-Vita
NLM Sectional 9:00 Session
Board 25 442
NorthDeals K 1065
E-W Vul +104
*KQ763
4J10953 \\ 4« AKQ7
v74 WANEN= vQJ8
¢J97 S +Q8653




)54 * A

486
vA932
¢ AK?2
10982
NS 3v; EW 24; EW 3¢; NS 3&; NS 1N;
Par +140: NS 3v=
Score Matchpoints Pair Pair
N-S E-W N-S E-W N-S E-W
70 4.00 0.00 A3-Ehrlich-Sorensen Al-Lee-Gleason
110 2.00 2.00 Al-Weil-Weil A2-Levine-Springer
110 2.00 2.00 A2-Wong-Noble A4-Cameron-Bolton
110 2.00 2.00 A5-Abrams-Powers Ab5-Eckert-Simmons
140 0.00 4.00 A4-Halliday-Lowenberg A3-Lichtig-Thomas




